

For Immediate Release

DW[®] Collaborates with Allied Telesis to Offer Dedicated Plugin for DW Spectrum



DW Spectrum

Cerritos, CA (April 1, 2025) – <u>Digital Watchdog (DW)</u>, the industry leader in digital recorders, surveillance cameras, system peripherals and related management software, announces the strategic technology collaboration with <u>Allied Telesis</u>, a global leader in connectivity solutions and intelligent network tools.

Building on our commitment to innovation, DW Spectrum now works with StreamConnect for DW Spectrum by Allied Telesis, a dedicated plugin for DW Spectrum IPVMS. This integration enhances network visibility, simplifies device management, and ensures a smarter and more efficient surveillance solution.

StreamConnect is a family of API-based plugins designed to simplify network management and enhance visibility through Video Management Systems (VMS). By

Press Release

seamlessly integrating with various platforms, StreamConnect provides a unified, efficient, and scalable solution for monitoring and strengthening security infrastructure. "Our integration with Allied Telesis strengthens our commitment to delivering advanced surveillance solutions that combine high-performance video capabilities with robust network security." Says Patrick Kelly, Senior Director of Strategy at DW. "This collaboration enables us to address modern organizations' increasingly complex security requirements, providing scalable and reliable tools to protect critical assets."

Rahul Gupta, CTO of Allied Telesis, conveyed his thoughts on the partnership, stating, "Partnering with Digital Watchdog allows us to bring together our combined expertise to enhance surveillance solutions. By integrating our secure networking capabilities with Digital Watchdog's advanced surveillance technology, we are delivering reliable, scalable, and flexible physical security solutions for our customers."

Join us at ISC West 2025. Visit Allied Telesis at Booth #33050 throughout the event and catch us at the Digital Watchdog Booth #10073 on April 2 and April 3 from 11:00 – 11:30 AM.

ABOUT DIGITAL WATCHDOG

Founded in 1987, DW[®] is a leading manufacturer of NDAA/TAA-compliant complete surveillance solutions, delivering easy-to-use, resource-saving artificial intelligence (AI), stunning image quality, advanced hardware capabilities, superior video management, reliable customer support and the lowest total cost of deployment for IP megapixel, Universal HD over Coax[®] megapixel, and legacy analog applications. DW's catalog includes perimeter protection devices, including motion detectors, illuminators and horn speakers, as well as an NDAA-compliant elevated skin temperature system. With offices in Cerritos, California and Tampa, Florida, and manufacturing facilities in Seoul, Korea, DW is committed to delivering powerful security solutions to its customers worldwide.

ABOUT ALLIED TELESIS

For more than 35 years, Allied Telesis has been delivering reliable, intelligent connectivity for everything from enterprise organizations to complex, critical infrastructure projects



around the globe. In a world moving toward Smart Cities and the Internet of Things, networks must evolve rapidly to meet new challenges. Allied Telesis award-winning smart technologies, products, and services deliver efficient and secure solutions for people, organizations, and "things," ensuring that our customers enjoy increased value and lower operating costs. We are committed to providing our customers with solutions designed and built to the highest standards and quality. Our manufacturing conforms to ISO 9001 standards and our facilities adhere to the strict ISO 14001 standard to ensure a healthier planet. Learn more at https://www.alliedtelesis.com.

XXX

For Images or More Information: Mark Espenschied Director of Marketing DW® Complete Surveillance Solutions marke@digital-watchdog.com Toll-Free: 866.446.3595 x283 www.digital-watchdog.com

Phone: 866.446.3595 / Fax: 813.888.9262